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Name Number Voting weight
Adelaide Correia Braga d6827 1
Adriano Jorge Cardoso Moreira d1361 1
Adriano José Conceigao Tavares dir47 1
Aires Fernando Fernandes Leite Camdes Azevedo d1816 1
Alberto José Gongalves Carvalho Proenga d43 1
Alexandre Julio Teixeira Santos di74 1
Ali Edalat Behbahani db817 1
Aloia Romani Pérez d7361 1
Ana Alice Rodrigues Pereira Baptista d1940 1
Ana Cristina Afonso Oliveira de041 1
Ana Cristina Braga Pinheiro d4331 1
Ana Cristina Luz Broega d2146 1
Ana Cristina Silva Braga d1404 1
Ana Julia Viana Cavaleiro d2884 1
Ana Maria Alves Coutinho Rocha d1754 1
Ana Maria Moreira Ferreira Rocha d179 1
Ana Maria Pires Pinto d1836 1
Ana Paula Mesquita Rodrigues Cunha Nicolau d2666 1
Ana Rita Castro Carvalho d4738 1
Ana Vera Alves Machado Nobrega d1480 1
Anabela Carvalho Alves d693 1

Anabela Pereira Tereso d1980 1



André Paulo Almeida Whiteman Catarino
Andrea Zille

Angela Maria Araujo Costa

Angela Maria Oliveira Sousa Franca
Angelo Gaetani

Anibal José Reis Guedes

Antonio Alberto Caetano Monteiro
Antoénio Armando Lima Sampaio Duarte
Anténio Augusto Magalhaes Cunha
Antonio Augusto Martins Oliveira Soares Vicente
Antonio Carlos Silva Abelha

Anténio Costa Marques Pinho

Antonio Fernando Macedo Ribeiro
Antoénio Gaspar Lopes Cunha

Antonio Gomes Correia

Anténio Ismael Freitas Vaz

Antonio Joaquim André Esteves
Antonio José Borba Ramires Fernandes
Antonio Jose Paleo Vieito

Antonio José Vilela Pontes
Antonio Luis Duarte Costa

Anténio Luis Pinto Ferreira Sousa
Anténio Manuel Cerqueira Gomes Brito
Anténio Manuel Dinis Ribeiro Marques

Anténio Manuel Nestor Ribeiro

d1837

d3742

b4158

d6635

b7248

d1956

dirr

d1346

d518

d2046

d725

d462

d2004

dr81

d3243

d2313

d1728

d1243

b4061

d1684

d1698

de21

d190

d2355

d1551



Antonio Manuel Silva Pina

Antonio Pedro Garcia Valadares Souto
Armando Albino Dias Venancio

Artur Jorge Araujo Magalhaes Ribeiro
Artur Manuel Cavaco Paulo

Bruna Andreia Nogueira Airosa Silva
Bruna Silva Ramos

Bruno Alexandre Fernandes Dias

Bruno Miguel Azevedo Monteiro

Bruno Samuel Ferreira Gongalves

Carla Cristina Marques Oliveira

Carla Isabel Domingues Correia Martins
Carla Manuela Pereira Marinho Silva
Carlos Alberto Baptista Sousa Pinto
Carlos Alberto Batista Silva

Carlos Manuel Gregorio Santos Lima
Carlos Miguel Ferraz Baquero Moreno
Célia Maria Goncalves Soares

Celina Maria Godinho Silva Pinto Leao
Célio Bruno Pinto Fernandes

César Analide Freitas Silva Costa Rodrigues
Clarisse Salomé Nobre Gongalves
Claudia Manuela Cunha Ferreira Botelho
Claudio Manuel Martins Alves

Cristina Manuela Peixoto Santos

d1181

d1230

d1931

d3342

d1305

d3722

b5692

d1547

d7447

d4958

d3385

d2192

d3209

d1375

d1405

d1335

d1941

de271

d1073

d6642

d1573

d3554

d5800

d2320

dr84



Cristina Maria Cataldao Quintelas

Cristina Maria Ribeiro Rocha Soares Vicente

Cristina Maria Santos Rodrigues
Daniel Gongalves Gomes
Daniel Souto Rodrigues

Daniel Vitorino Castro Oliveira
Daniela Patricia Bernardino Mesquita
Delfim Fernandes Soares

Diana Alexandra Ferreira Rodrigues
Diana Filipa Barros Alves

Diana Isabel Araujo Mesquita

Dinis Miguel Campos Leitao
Eduardo Jose Gudifia Perez

Eduardo Nuno Borges Pereira

Eliana Maria Fernandes Vieira

Eliana Marisa Araujo Silva

Elisa Poletti

Elisabete Fraga Freitas

Estela Guerreiro Silva Bicho Erlhagen
Eugénio Manuel Faria Campos Ferreira
Eurico Augusto Rodrigues Seabra
Eusébio Manuel Pinto Nunes

Fabio Pereira Figueiredo

Fatih Toptan

Fernanda Isabel Antunes Gomes

d2874

d7175

d2528

d5043

d2430

diirr

d3848

d1247

d3710

d5159

b7183

d3142

d4250

d3010

ds408

b5088

d4817

d2162

d1937

d1400

d1668

d1583

dg198

b5816

dg424



Fernando Antdnio Portela Sousa Castro

Fernando Batista Nunes Ferreira

Fernando Carlos Cabrita Romero

Fernando Manuel Alves Silva Pacheco Torgal

Fernando Mario Junqueira Martins
Fernando Moura Duarte

Fernando Pereira Fonseca

Filipa Marina Lisardo Dionisio Vieira
Filipa Nunes Nogueira

Filipe Pereira Pinto Cunha Alvelos

Filipe Samuel Correia Pereira Silva

Filomena Maria Rocha Menezes Oliveira Soares

Francisco Carrusca Pimenta Brito
Francisco Coelho Soares Moura
Francisco Ferreira Martins
Francisco Miguel Portela Gama
Gilberto Jorge Silva Martins

Goran Putnik

Graga Fatima Moreira Vasconcelos
Graca Maria Barbosa Soares
Graga Maria Henrigues Minas
Guilherme Augusto Borges Pereira
Gustavo Alexandre Oliveira Rodrigues Dias
Hélder David Malheiro Silva

Hélder Jesus Fernandes Puga

de1b

der3

d1406

de976

d164

d1193

b6433

d1826

dr122

d2093

d1381

d1636

d3233

d104

db94

d1687

d3790

d1733

d2437

d1450

dor7

ds17

d2170

d4906

d5425



Hélder Manuel Silva Sousa

Hélder Manuel Teixeira Carvalho

Helena Cristina Coutinho Duarte Rodrigues
Helena Prado Felgueiras
Henrigue Manuel Dinis Santos

Honeyeh Ramezan Sefat

Hugo Alexandre Mendes Oliveira

Hugo Manuel Ribeiro Dias Silva

Huseyin Demirci

Isabel Alexandra Costa Pinho Espirito Santo
Isabel Cristina Assis Andrade Moura
Isabel Maria Pinto Ramos

Isabel Maria Pires Belo

Isabel Silva Lopes

Ivone Marisa Pereira Martins

Jacome Miguel Costa Cunha

Jaime Francisco Cruz Fonseca

Jaime Isidoro Naylor Rocha Gomes
Joana Cecilia Valente Rodrigues Azeredo
Joana Isabel Costa Antunes

Joana Isabel Ferreira Alves

Joana Isabel Reis Castro

Joana Lucia Lima Correia Rodrigues
Joana Luisa Ferreira Lourengo Cunha

Joana Teresa Rodrigues Martins

b4480

d1868

d2327

d4838

deg?2

dri2v

d6726

d2590

b7829

d2138

d1833

d3149

d1351

d2242

d5653

d3966

d1365

diiv

d2045

da587

d3719

ds867

d5160

d1256

dg8419



Jodo Alexandre Baptista Vieira Saraiva
Jodo Alvaro Brand&o Soares Carvalho
Jodo Carlos Aparicio Paulo Fernandes
Jodo Eduardo Quintela Alves Sousa Varajao
Joao Filipe Rodrigues Ribeiro

Jodo Luis Afonso

Joao Luis Ferreira Sobral

Jodo Luis Marques Pereira Monteiro
Joao Miguel Amorim Novais Costa Nobrega
Jodo Miguel Clemente Sena Esteves
Jodo Miguel Lobo Fernandes

Jodo Miguel Pereira

Jodo Monteiro Peixoto

Jodo Paulo Flores Fernandes

Joao Pedro Lourengo Gil Nunes

Joao Pedro Mendonga Assungao Silva
Jodo Pedro Pereira Maia Couto
Joaquim Agostinho Barbosa Tinoco
Joaquim Anténio Oliveira Barros
Joaquim Melo Henriques Macedo
Joel Ricardo Martins Oliveira

Jorge Carvalho Pais

Jorge Gomes Santos

Jorge Gustavo Pereira Bastos Rocha

Jorge José Gomes Martins

d1550

d227

d1012

d2265

d4996

d1825

d1835

d169

d14565

d1407

d1240

d4205

d1635

d519

d1078

d1642

d2340

de328

d1056

d1090

d2715

dirr

d1352

d1356

d193



Jorge Manuel Gongalves Branco

Jorge Miguel Matos Sousa Pinto

Jorge Miguel Nunes Santos Cabral

Jorge Miguel Oliveira Sa Cunha
Jorge Vaz Oliveira S&

José Anténio Colago Gomes Covas

José Antonio Couto Teixeira

José Antonio Purificagdo Martins

José Anténio Silva Carvalho Campos Matos
José Antonio Vasconcelos Oliveira

José Araujo Mendes

José Augusto Afonso

José Bernardo Santos Monteiro Vieira Barros
José Carlos Bacelar Ferreira Junqueira Almeida
José Carlos Baptista Nascimento Silva
José Carlos Fernandes Teixeira

José Carlos Leite Ramalho

José Dinis Araujo Carvalho

José Filipe Bizarro Meireles

José Filipe Sa Rodrigues Soares

José Francisco Creissac Freitas Campos
José Francisco Pereira Moreira

José Gabriel Oliveira Pinto

José Gerardo Vieira Rocha

José Higino Gomes Correia

d2717

d1936

d1742

d2326

d2103

d112

d1829

d1178

d4169

d1618

d1203

d2164

d595

d1719

d2195

d228

d1513

d1086

d1233

d1970

d1076

d190T

d3940

d1880

d1408



José Jodo Antunes Guimaraes Dias Almeida
José Joaquim Carneiro Barbosa

José Luis Barroso Aguiar

José Luis Carvalho Martins Alves

José Luis Duarte Granja

José Luis Mota Pereira

José Luis Silva Pinho

José Manuel Cardoso Teixeira

José Manuel Esgalhado Valenga

José Manuel Ferreira Machado

José Manuel Henriques Telhada

José Manuel Pereira Vieira

José Manuel Ramos Gomes

José Manuel Salgado Seara

José Manuel Sena Cruz

José Manuel Tavares Vieira Cabral

José Manuel Vasconcelos Valério Carvalho
José Maria Marques Oliveira

José Mendes Machado

José Nuno Fonseca Oliveira

José Orlando Roque Nascimento Pereira
José Pedro Teixeira Domingues

Joyce Cristina Santos Aguiar

Julia Maria Brandado Barbosa Lourengo

Julio César Machado Viana

d204

d1516

d207

d1957

b4705

d1363

d1716

d240

d28

d931

d1266

d123

d701

d7365

d2030

d1182

d515

d1496

d2277

dss

delr

degsr

b8197

d2221

d946



Julio Fernando Ferreira Silva

Julio Manuel Sousa Barreiros Martins
Ligia Maria Marques Oliveira Torres Silva
Ligia Raquel Marona Rodrigues

Lino Antdnio Antunes Fernandes Costa
Loic Hugues Gilles Hilliou

Lucia Conceigao Diogo Chaves Simdes
Luciana José Ribeiro Pereira

Lucilia Maria Alves Ribeiro Domingues
Luis Alfredo Martins Amaral

Luis Anténio Sousa Barreiros Martins
Luis Daniel Rodrigues Melo

Luis Fernando Sousa Ferreira Silva

Luis Filipe Castro Freitas Louro

Luis Gonzaga Mendes Magalhaes

Luis Joao Abrunhosa Pereira

Luis Manuel Braganca Miranda Lopes
Luis Manuel Dias Coelho Soares Barbosa
Luis Manuel Meneses Guimaraes Almeida
Luis Miguel Silva Dias

Luis Miguel Valente Gongalves

Luis Paulo Peixoto Santos

Manuel Alcino Pereira Cunha

Manuel Carlos Barbosa Figueiredo

Manuel Eduardo Cardoso Ferreira

d1502

di14

d3136

d2722

d1828

d4361

d3218

d6465

d2667

d235

dgi4

d7076

d1395

d3192

de800

d3024

de75

dess3

d23

d1548

d1566

d1063

d1917

d862

d1556



Manuel Fernando Ribeiro Silva

Manuel Filipe Vieira Torres Santos
Manuel Jodo Sepulveda Mesquita Freitas
Manuel José Lopes Nunes

Maria Alcina Alpoim Sousa Pereira
Maria Candida Lobo Guerra Vilarinho
Maria Conceigédo Jesus Rego Paiva
Maria Elisa Costa Rodrigues

Maria Fatima Fernandes Esteves

Maria Fatima Senra Cardoso

Maria Georgina Macedo Miranda

Maria Giovanna Masciotta

Maria Graga Pinto Ribeiro Guedes
Maria Isabel Brito Valente

Maria Joao Gomes Frade

Maria Jodo Lopes Costa Vieira

Maria Jodo Mesquita Rodrigues Cunha Nicolau Pinto
Maria José Araudjo Marques Abreu
Maria Leonilde Rocha Varela

Maria Madalena Santos Alves

Maria Madalena Teixeira Araujo

Maria Manuela Carvalho Lemos Lima
Maria Manuela Dias Machado

Maria Manuela Oliveira Guedes Almeida

Maria Olivia Baptista Oliveira Pereira

d4885

d1064

d1553

d1688

d238

d1520

d312

d4429

d1103

d5195

d4198

b7455

d1302

d2716

d1171

d1692

d1853

d1691

d1900

d1065

di172

d2083

dg420

d205

d2385



Maria Pilar Araujo Teixeira

Maria Sameiro Faria Brandao Soares Carvalho

Maria Solange Pires Ferreira Rito Lima

Maria Teresa Gongalves Macedo Matama

Maria Teresa Jesus Simdes Campos Tavares

Maria Teresa Sousa Pessoa Amorim
Maria Teresa Torres Monteiro

Mariana Contente Rangel Henriques
Maribel Yasmina Campos Alves Santos
Marino Jesus Correia Maciel

Marisa Mota Pinheiro

Marlene Alexandra Silva Lopes

Michele Michelin Ribeiro Cerqueira
Miguel Angelo Dias Azenha

Miguel Angelo Fernandes Carvalho
Miguel Anténio Sousa Abrunhosa Brito
Miguel Francisco Almeida Pereira Rocha
Mohammadali Rezazadeh

Nadya Vasileva Dencheva

Naim Haie

Nelson Bruno Martins Marques Costa
Nguyen Trong Quyen

Nicolina Marques Dias

Nuno Adriano Leite Mendes

Nuno Miguel Faria Araujo

d2808

d206

d1327

d3325

d592

d183

d1186

d2536

d1549

de175

b4709

d4328

d8409

d4484

d1434

d932

d2035

d5727

d4473

d1022

d4642

b7659

b6411

d3985

d3822



Nuno Miguel Magalhaes Dourado
Nuno Ricardo Maia Peixinho

Olga Machado Sousa Carneiro

Olga Maria Gomes Martins Pacheco
Orlando Manuel Oliveira Belo

Oscar Samuel Novais Carvalho
Paula Alexandra Cunha Pereira
Paula Fernanda Varandas Ferreira
Paula Machado Sousa Carneiro
Paulo Alexandre Costa Araujo Sampaio
Paulo Alexandre Ribeiro Cortez
Paulo Antonio Alves Pereira

Paulo Francisco Silva Cardoso
Paulo Francisco Teixeira

Paulo Jorge Figueiredo Martins
Paulo Jorge Freitas Oliveira Novais
Paulo Jorge Gomes Ribeiro

Paulo Jorge Ramisio Pernagorda
Paulo Jorge Sousa Azevedo

Paulo José Brandao Barbosa Lourengo
Paulo José Guimaraes Garrido
Paulo Manuel Martins Carvalho
Paulo Mateus Mendes

Paulo Sérgio Lima Pereira Afonso

Paulo Sérgio Soares Almeida

d7071

d2274

d700

d956

d762

d3788

b4560

d2474

d2526

d265T

d2791

d176

d1445

d3817

d1261

d1718

d4015

d2160

d1962

d1318

d210

d1542

d2453

d2325

d1362



Pedro Alexandre Moreira Lobarinhas
Pedro Manuel Rangel Santos Henriques
Pedro Miguel Ferreira Martins Arezes
Pedro Miguel Gonzalez Abreu Ribeiro
Pedro Nuno Miranda Sousa

Pedro Sérgio Oliveira Branco

Raul Manuel Esteves Sousa Fangueiro
Ricardo Filipe Mesquita Silva Mateus
Ricardo Jorge Silvério Magalhaes Machado
Ricardo Manuel Mafra Barbosa

Ricardo Manuel Pereira Vilaca

Ricardo Nuno Correia Pereira

Rosa Maria Castro Fernandes Vasconcelos
Rui Alberto Madeira Macedo Lima

Rui André Martins Silva

Rui Antonio Rodrigues Ramos

Rui Carlos Mendes Oliveira

Rui Filipe Pedreira Marques

Rui Joao Peixoto José

Rui Manuel Alves Silva Sousa

Rui Manuel Dinis Sousa

Rui Manuel Ribeiro Castro Mendes

Rui Manuel Sa Pereira Lima

Rute Maria Gongalves Eires

Salvador José Esteves Dias

d494

d187

d140

d1262

d2276

d4083

d1523

d3012

de24

b7814

d3889

d3435

doo4

d6820

d4033

d1817

d1720

d4057

d490

d1036

d728

d1671

d1983

d3881

d2614



Sandra Maria Gomes Monteiro Silva
Sandro Emanuel Salgado Pinto
Sara Filomena Ribeiro Pimenta
Sara Isabel Cruz Silvério
Senhorinha Fatima Capela Fortunas Teixeira
Sérgio Adriano Fernandes Lopes
Sérgio Dinis Teixeira Sousa

Sérgio Paulo Carvalho Monteiro
Shafagh Dinparast Tohidi

Silvio Roberto Branco Santos

Sonia Carina Morais Silva

Sonia Gldria Linhares Barbosa
Susana Oliveira Catarino

Susana Patricia Peixoto Lopes

Tatiana Sofia Quinta Vidal Aguiar

Teresa Maria Figueiredo Passos Ramos Mota Miranda

Tiago Filipe Silva Miranda

Tiago Manuel Ribeiro Gomes

Vanessa Fernandes Cardoso

Vénia Cristina Gongalves Pinto

Vitor Duarte Fernandes Monteiro

Vitor Francisco Mendes Freitas Gomes Fonte
Vitor Manuel Couto Fernandes Cunha

Vitor Manuel Gomes Correia

Vitor Manuel Rodrigues Alves

d2186

b5631

d7720

d3641

d239

d2677

d2275

d2072

d8258

d3867

d3251

d6221

d7435

d4511

d5786

d1020

d2747

b5921

d4417

b7803

d5202

d1546

d2997

d4553

d1358



Name Number Voting weight

Zlatan Zlatev Denchev d2606 1

Zlatina Asenova Genisheva d6451 1



